KODAK Products

Declaration of Conformity

Kodak Batteries

17TH May 2023

1. Product unique identification number: KODAK Rechargeable Ni-MH Batteries.

2. We

- Strand Europe Ltd Suite 0.1 One Fleet Ancells Business Park Ancells Road Fleet Hampshire GU51 2UN UK
- 3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of Strand Europe Ltd.

4.Object of declaration:

Kodak Rechargeable Ni-MH 1700mA AA Battery Kodak Rechargeable Ni-MH 2100mA AA Battery Kodak Rechargeable Ni-MH 2600mA AA Battery

5. The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:

IEC 62133-1

Secondary cells and batteries containing alkaline or other non-acid electrolytes - Safety requirements for portable sealed secondary cells, and for batteries made from them, for use in portable applications - Part 1: Nickel systems

2006/66/EC and its Article 4 amendment of Directive 2013/56/EU Battery Directive and the clause of the REACH legislation relating to batteries.

KODAK Products

Declaration of Conformity

Kodak Batteries

17TH May 2023

6. Where applicable tests were conducted by UL (Demko), Borupvang 5A DK-2750 Ballerup, Denmark under test protocol DK-129701-UL. Tests were also conducted by Intertek Testing Services Shenzhen Ltd which are documented on report no: 230414046SZN-002.

Alle Signature:

Name : Fernando Ulloa

Function: Technical Engineer & Compliance Manager

Date of issue: 17/05/2023

Address: Strand Europe Ltd, One Fleet, Ancells Road, Fleet, Hampshire, GU51 2UN, UK